BROOKSIDE PHASE 3

STATE OF TEVAS V	"
STATE OF TEXAS)(COUNTY OF HAYS)(1 //
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
COMPANY, owner of 3.714 acres of land out of the M.B. ATKINSON Survey,	CIMY OF IXITE
That, BIGELOW SAN MARCOS DEVELOPMENT, LLC, A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, owner of 3.714 acres of land out of the M.B. ATKINSON Survey, Abstract No. 21, in Hays County, Texas, and being a part of the remnant portion of the called 26.145 acre froct of land conveyed to BIGELOW SAN MARCOS DEVELOPMENT, LOCA seconded in Volume 4935, Page 874 of the	CITY OF KYLE
MARCOS DEVELOPMENT, LLC as recorded in Volume 4963, Page 874 of the	TEXAS :
Official Public Records of Mays County, Texas, and being a part of the remnant portion of the called 11.87 acr in tract of land conveyed to BIGELOW SAN MARCOS DEVELOPMENT, LLC as recorded in Document No. 2015—15015825 of the Official Public Records of Hoys County, Texas and does hereby subdivide sold 3.714 acres of land in occordance with this plat, to be known as	
the Official Public Records of Hays County, Texas and does hereby subdivide	
said 3,714 acres of land in accordance with this plat, to be known as BROOKSIDE PHASE 3 and do hereby dedicate to the public ROW, streets, alleys,	
easements, parks, and other open spaces to public use.	
WITNESS MY HAND, this theday of	
20, A.D.	ω
James P. Bigelow, President	
Bigelow San Marcos Development, LLC	
Before me, the undersigned authority on this day personally appeared James P.	
Bigelow, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same	
for the purpose and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein	
stated.	** 100 / st.
	DR.
Notary Public, State of Texas	TOWN .
	Septem train to the
Print Notary's Name My Commission Expires:) his
my continuation Expired.	
	LOCATION MAP
	NOT TO SCALE
THIS PLAT (BROOKSIDE PHASE 3). HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO AND CONSIDERED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KYLE, TEXAS AND IS HEREBY APPROVED BY THE COMMISSION	NOT TO SCALE
DATED THIS DAY OF 20	
REVIEWED BY:	
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS DATE	
CITY ENGINEER DATE	
	AUTOGAN MONEGA DANK GUOGEGGGD DV MEDGED TO
	AMERICAN MIDWEST BANK, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO, AMERICAUNITED BANK AND TRUST COMPANY USA
consiste a station	321 WEST GOLF ROAD SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196
STATE OF TEXAS)(COUNTY OF HAYS)(Solitonia Store
I, Shane Shafer, a Registered Professional Land Surveyor in the State of Texas hereby certify	BY:
that this plat was prepared from an actual on-the-ground survey made under my direction and supervision and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
	NAME:
By: April 7, 2017 Shane Shafer Date	NAME:
Registered Professional Land Surveyor	
No. 5281 — State of Texas Diamond Surveying, Inc.	TITLE:
116 Skyline Road	
Dlamond Surveyin, Inc. 116 Skyline Road Georgetown, TX 78628 (512) 931-3100	STATE OF ILLINOIS)(
A. A.	STATE OF ILLINOIS)(COUNTY OF COOK)(
	THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ON THE DAY OF
CTATE OF THUS V	THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ON THE DAY OF AMERICAN MIDWEST BANK, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO AMERICAUNITED BANK AIRUST COMPANY USA.
STATE OF TEXAS)(COUNTY OF HAYS)(TRUST COMPANY USA.
l, the undersigned, a Registered Professional Engineer in the State of Texas, hereby certify that the plat and all plans and specifications which are included with the plat are, to the best of my professional capacity, complete and accurate and in compliance with all relevant	
to the best of my professional capacity, complete and accurate and in compliance with all relevant City Ordinances.	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
20 C V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	
Stephen R. Jamison, P.E. Date Registered Professional Engineer No. 86951 - State of Texas TBE Firm No. F-17756	
No. 86951 - State of Texas	ZECHARIAH, LLC P.O. BOX B4B SAN MARCOS. TEXAS 78667
	SAN MARCOS, TEXAS 78667
13812 Research Blvd. #B-2 Austin, Texas 78750	
Austin, Texas 78750 737–484–0880	BY:
	NAME:
STATE OF TEXAS)(COUNTY OF HAYS)(
STATE OF TEXAS)(COUNTY OF HAYS)(TITLE:
I, Liz Gonzales, Clerk of Hays County, Texas, do hereby certify that the foregoing instrument of Writing and its Certificate of Authentication was filed for record in	
I. Liz Conzoles, Clerk of Haye County, Texas, do hereby certify that the foregoing instrument of Writing and its Certificate of Authenticollon was filed for record in my office on the day of the constant of the day of th	OTHER OF TENES V
Plot Records of soid County and State on documents	STATE OF TEXAS)(COUNTY OF HAYS)(
Plat Records of said County and State on document	THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ON THE DAY OF
WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COURT of said County, the doy of 20 A.D.	, 2016 BY
the day of 20 A.D.	ZECHARIAH, LLC.
Liz Gonzales, County Clerk Hoys County, Texas	
Hays County, Texas	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS

BROOKSIDE PHASE 3

3.714 ACRES CITY OF KYLE, HAYS COUNTY, TEXAS SHEET 1 OF 2



